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64KB L2 RAM

4

RISC-V
64-bit Scalar Processor

EDS
64-bit integer multiply
no floating point units

RISC-V
64-bit Single-Lane

Vector-Thread Processor

bank failure tolerance
64-bit integer multiply
double precision FMA
single precision FMA

1KB
L1 VI$

16KB
L1 I$

16KB
L1 D$

L2 XBAR

L1 XBAR L1 XBAR

1R1W
8T SRAM

Bank
Ctrl

8 Read Ports 4 Write Ports

64-bit Integer Multipler
DP/SP FMA Units

XTF, FTX DP/SP Conversion Units

VLDQUTAQ UTSDQ VSDQUTLDQ

Expander / Largest Read,Write Slot Latency

Sequencer / 8 Banks, Resolves Stalls coming from the Queues

Hazard Checking / Data (RAW,WAR,WAW), Structural, Bank Conflicts

to Hazard Checking Unit
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